1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3052_C93 • 2/5/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Overpressure safety device
•	 High peak current capability
•	 Useful for PFC bank applications
•	 Self-healing

C93, 320 – 460 VAC/400 – 600 VDC,
for PFC & AC Filter
Part Number System
C93 0 Z G 3 5500 ZA0 X
Series Rated Voltage
(VAC) Internal Code Case and
Mounting Terminal Style Capacitance Code (pF) Internal Code Tolerance
C93 = Single
Phase Power
Factor
Correction
Capacitors
0 = 320
1 = 415
3 = 460
Z = Standard G = Cylindrical
aluminum
case with M12
bolt
3 = Double
fasten
Digits 2 – 4 indicate the
first three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit indicates the
number of zeros to be
added.
ZA0, RA0
and RS0 =
Standard
X = −5/+15%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3052_C93 • 2/5/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Aluminum Can Power Film Capacitors
C93, 320 - 460 VAC / 400 - 600 VDC, for PFC & AC Filter
Dimensions – Millimeters
Style
D H S Terminations
(T)
Mounting
Stud (M)±0.5 ±2 Nominal
1
40 78 13.4 6.3 x 0.8 M12 x 12.5
45 78 13.4 6.3 x 0.8 M12 x 12.5
60 98 18.8 6.3 x 0.8 M12 x 16
60 133 18.8 6.3 x 0.8 M12 x 16
2
60 133 15 6.3 x 0.8 M12 x 16
75 150 15 6.3 x 0.8 M12 x 16
Qualification
Reference Standards IEC 60831–1, IEC 60831–2

and/or required by design. KEMET is committed to communicating RoHS compliance to our customers. Information related
to RoHS compliance will be provided in data sheets and using specific identifiers on the packaging labels.
All KEMET power film capacitors are RoHS compliant.
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3052_C93 • 2/5/2025
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Aluminum Can Power Film Capacitors
C93, 320 - 460 VAC / 400 - 600 VDC, for PFC & AC Filter
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Cap Value
(µF) VDC VAC
Maximum
Dimensions (mm)
Rated
Current Packaging Quantity Part Number
D L (A)
70 400 320 60 98 9.1 28 C930ZG35700ZA0X
100 400 320 60 133 13 28 C930ZG36100ZA0X
10 600 415 40 78 1.7 62 C931ZG35100ZA0X
16.6 600 415 60 98 2.1 28 C931ZG35166RA0X
30 600 415 60 98 5 28 C931ZG35300ZA0X
33.3 600 415 60 98 4.2 28 C931ZG35333RA0X
49.8 600 415 60 133 6.3 28 C931ZG35498RA0X
60 600 415 60 133 10.1 28 C931ZG35600ZA0X
66.3 600 415 60 133 8.3 28 C931ZG35663RA0X
83 600 415 60 133 13.5 28 C931ZG35830ZA0X
100 600 415 75 150 16.9 28 C931ZG36100ZA0X
16.5 600 460 45 78 2.5 28 C933ZG35165RS0X
33.3 600 460 60 98 5 28 C933ZG35333RS0X
66.3 600 460 60 133 10 28 C933ZG35663RS0X
77.1 600 460 60 133 11.6 28 C933ZG35771RS0X
83 600 460 60 133 12.5 28 C933ZG35830RS0X
Capacitance
Value (µF) VDC VAC D (mm) L (mm) Rated
Current
Packaging